## **NOTICE OF DETERMINATION**

Attn: C 1600 F San Di	top: A-33 -Recorder EQA Postings Pacific Highway iego, CA 92101 Clearinghouse	FROM: Mail Stop: 029 County of San Diego, Department of Parks and Recreation Attn: Crystal Benham 5500 Overland Avenue, Suite 410 San Diego, CA 92123	
P.O. B	Box 3044 mento, CA 95812-3044		
SUBJECT:	FILING OF NOTICE OF DETERMIN SECTION 21108 OR 21152	NATION IN COMPLIANCE WITH PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE	
State Clearinghous	e No.: 1990010240		
Project Name:	Lindo Lake Restoration Proje	ct – Updated Jurisdictional Waters	
Project Location:	Lindo Lake is located within L California (Thomas Guide Pa	indo Lake Park in the unincorporated community of Lakeside in San Diego County, ge 1127, D-3)	
Project Applicant:	County of San Diego Departn	nent of Parks and Recreation	
(ACOE) to secure p Delineation Report The revised Aquation changes to the amount	permitting for the proposed project. As a result for Lindo Lake Restoration Project. Also, an A consciouse Delineation Report resulted in modulation of permanent and temporary impacts that	Environmental Impact Report, DPR worked with the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers of permitting direction received from ACOE, DPR prepared a new Aquatic Resource quatic Resource Impacts Analysis for Lindo Lake Restoration Project was prepared. diffications to the types and amount of habitat within Lindo Lake, which resulted in would occur to each type of habitat. As documented in the environmental findings for e updates to the aquatic resource baseline, impact, and post-construction acreages.	•
Agency Approving F	Project: County of San Diego		
County Contact Per	rson: Crystal Benham	Telephone: (858) 966-1370	
Date Project Approv	ved: July 1, 2020		
	at the County of San Diego Director of Depa e the following determinations regarding the al	artment of Parks and Recreation has approved the above described project on July pove described project:	<u>1,</u>
<ol> <li>An Environment</li> <li>A Negative D</li> <li>Mitigation measure</li> </ol>		d for this project pursuant to the provisions of the CEQA. vas adopted for this project pursuant to the provisions of the CEQA. the approval of the project.	
5. A Statement of O	erminations are only required for projects volverriding Considerations ☐ was ☒ was not a e ☐were not made pursuant to the provisions	adopted for this project.	
☐ Certificate of Fee ☐ Proof of Paymer Fish and environn		ment of Fish and Game Fees): the subject project is covered by a previous payment of fees associated with th to Advertise and Award a Construction Contract for Phase 1 of Lindo Lake	ıe
		with any comments and responses and record of project approval may be as and Recreation, 5500 Overland Avenue, Suite 410, San Diego, California	
Date received for	or filing and posting at OPR:		
Signature:		Telephone: _(858) 966-1370	
Name (Print): _	Crystal Benham	Title: Group Program Manager	